



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 894/2019 & CM APPL. 50473/2019 -Stay., CM APPL.
50475/2019 -Delay 108 days (RF).

ARCHNA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Adesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

KOMAL & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Jitesh Talwani, Adv for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

20.03.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 enters appearance and submits that he has not received a copy of the appeal paperbook. Learned counsel for the appellant will forward a copy of the paperbook to the learned counsel for the respondent no.1, within 3 days.
2. Upon the appellant taking steps, issue notice to the respondent nos.2 & 3 through all permissible modes.
3. Reply to the applications by the respondents be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. List on 06.10.2023.
5. Interim orders to continue, till the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 20, 2023

sr