



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 894/2019 & CM APPL. 50473/2019, CM APPL. 50475/2019**
ARCHNA Appellant

Through: None.
versus

KOMAL & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Anjali, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Vaibhav Verma and Mr.
Ved Vyas Tripathi, Adv. for
Insurance Company
Mr. Pramod Kumar Sah, Adv.
for R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.05.2024**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. None appeared on behalf of the appellant when the matter was called.
3. The pleadings are complete.
4. The digitized Trial Court Record (TCR) has since been received.
5. Learned counsels for the parties shall be at liberty to file written submissions within four weeks from today.
6. Re-notify for final hearing on 25.09.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 15, 2024/sp

Later on, Mr. Adhesh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant appeared and has been apprised of this order.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 15, 2024/sp